
Rs. 300000.0 

1. 

• • 
Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No. 

Bid Evaluation Report  listimated Cost 

University of Sindh, Jamshoro  

SU/EW/EE/1074 dated: 17-08-2017  

X (Provide details in separate form) 

6. Total I3id documents Sold: 	 04 Nos  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 04 Nos  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 

9. No. of 13id technically qualified (ilapplicable): _ 	X 	  

owaja 

3. Tender Description / Name of Work / Item: Digging 100 Nos. New finks / Pits for Plantin; 

New Tress / Plants at backside of Faculty 

Pharmacy. 

4. Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure  

5. Tender Published: SPPRA ID No.34218 uploaded on 21-08-2017  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	 X 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	13-09-2017 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

2 

295000.0 

330000.0 

310000.0 

299000.0 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

3 

IV 

III 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost  

4 

1.67% 
below 

10.00% 
above 

3.33% 
above 

0.33% 
below 

Reasons 
fir 

acceptance 
/ rejection 

5 

ReinarA 

6 

151  lowest recommended 

	 ) 
-N Engr. Kazi Riaz Ilussan Qureshi 

Director Services 
Jamshoro 

Dr. 	Abro 
Co 	it to Vice-Chancellor 
on I I igher Education, UoS 

Engr. Abdul Ak 
Executive Engine 
Buildin Division 

ti 
m Memon 

amshoro 

SPPRA 17.1W rtt) MARY 
NO- 

DArn:_ 

Engr. Allah Box Solangi 
Incharge Executive Engineer 
S.U. Engineering Wing 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

gr. Tanveer Gulfam Memon 
Assistant Engineer / Inc. Water Supply 
S.U. Engineering Wing 

Diu 
Bur- 
t Jnivcrsit 	Sindh 

Prof. Dr. Sarfraz Hussain Solangi 
Convener & Pro Vice-Chancellor 
S.11. 'Matta Campus 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

I. 	M/s Ali Anwar Scehar 

M/s Jani Traders 

M/s Muhammad 
13achal Contractor 

M/s 13arkat Ali Junejo 

2. 

3. 

4. 

S.No 



The meeting was ended vote of thanks with and from Chair. 

hip-. Allah Box Solangi 
Incharge Executive Engineer 
S.U. Engineering Wing 

. . anveer Gulfam Memon 
Assistant Engineer / Inc. Water Supply 
S.U. Engineering Wing lJniversit) of Sindh 

Engr. dul Alce i Memon 
Executive Engin r 
Building Division amshoro 

Kazi Riaz Ilussan Qureshi 
Director Services 

t,!1 I Jamshoro 

Minutes of Tender Opening Committee Meeting held on 13-09-2017 

Followitte Committee Members attended the meetimv 

I. Prof Dr. Sarfraz I lussain Solangi Convener 
Pro Vice Chancellor 
S.U. Campus Thatta 

2.  Dr. Amir Ali Abro Member 
Consultant to Vice-Chancellor on Iligher Education 
University.  of Sindh 

3.  Mr. Abdul Aleem Memon Member 
Executive Engineer 
Buildintt, Division, Jamshoro 

4.  Mr. Kazi Riaz I !assail Qureshi Member 
Director Services 
MUET, Jamshoro 

5.  Mr. Muhammad Ali Khowaja Member 
Bursar 
University of Sindh 

6.  Engr. Allah flux Solangi Member / Secretary 
Incharge Executive Engineer 
Sindh University Engineering Wing. 

7.  Engr. Tanvecr Gulfam Metnon Mcm her 
Assistant Engineer / Incharge Water Supply Network 
Sindh University Engineering Wing. 

Meeting was started with the name of Almighty Allah and then tenders were 

opened in presence of contractors / bidders. 

04 Nos. Contractor purchase the tender and 04 Nos. contractors participated in tender. 

Sr. ll Name of Work Lowest Amount 	Name of Lowest Bidder 
Digging 100 Nos. New Holes / 	1 its for 

1. Planting New Tress / Plants at backside of 295000.0 M/s Ali Anwar Seehar 
Faculty of Pharmacy. 

Prof. Dr.. arfraz I lussain Solangi 
Convener & Pro Vice-Chancellor 
S.U. Thatta Campus 

C. A 	Abro 
Co 	t to Vice-Chancellor 
on I 	 UoS 



igr. Tanveer Gulfam Memon 
Assistant Engineer / Inc. Water Supply 

Fileineerine Wing 

Engr. )dul Alec 1 emon 
Executive Engineei 
Building Division . unshorn 

Prof. Dr. arfraz Hussain Solangi 
Convener & Pro Vice-Chancellor 
S.U. Thatta Campus 

VEngr. Kazi Riaz liussan Qureshi 
Director Services 
Mllr.T. Jamshoro 

NIT NO. 

Slethod and procedure of Procurement: 	Open Competitive Bidding (National / International 

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope) 

Description of work: Digging 100 Nos. New Holes / Pits for Mantilla New Tress / Plants at backside of 
Faculty of Pharmacy. 

Name of Bidder: 	M/s Ali Anwar Seehar 

S. 
No. 

Bidders' 	/Qualification Report 

Ms 
Muhammad 

liachal 

M/s I3arkat 
Ali Junejo 

Eligibility / Qua I i fication Criteria: 

Eligibility/Qualificat ion (Fitcria  

- 	- M/s Ali 
Anwar 
Seehar 

M/s Jani 
Traders 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not App. Not App. 
--- 	- 

Not App. Not App. 

2.  MEN Yes Yes Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration Not App. Not App. Not App. Not App. 

4.  Professional Tax Not App. Not App. Not App. Not App. 

5.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes Yes Yes 
- 	- 

Qualification Criteria: 

6. \ !Minium three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes YeN Yes 

Turno% et of at least last three years. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

8.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Bid is signed, named and stamped 	the authorized 
9.  person of the firm along with Authorisation letter. 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

10.  4% hid security submitted with tender documents Yes Yes Yes Yes 

11.  Qualified / Disqualified (in:dulled Qualificd Q11411(1...1 Qualified 

Note: 11w procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

Dr. 	1 Abro 
t to Vice-Chancellor 

on igher Education. lloS 

Engr. Allah Itux Solangi 
Incharge Executive Engineer 
S.U. Engineering Win!,  



Engr. Abdul Al .'m Memon 
Executive Engi eer 
Building Divisio Jamshoro 

icC\)--V 
• Engr. Allah Bux Solangi 

Incharge Executive Engineer 
S.C. Engineering Wing 

anveer Gulfam Memon 
Assistant Engineer / Inc. Water Supply 	t 	a 
S.U. Engineering Wing 	 University of Sindh 

Khowaja 

Comparative Statement of Bidders 
Tender Open on 13-09-2017 

Subject: Digging 100 \os. New Holes / Pits for Planting New Tress / Plants at backside of Faculty of Pharmacy.. 

Sr. # Name of Contractor Estimated Cost Tender Cost Remarks 
2 3 4 6 

1.  M/s Ali Anwar Seehar 295000.0 I st  lowest recommended. 

2.  M/s Jani Traders 330000.0 

3.  M/s Muhammad Bachal Contractor 
300000.00 

310000.0 

4.  M/s Barkat Ali Junejo 299000.0 

Engr. Kazi Riaz 1-lussan Qureshi 
	

Dr. 	Abro 	 Prof. Dr. Sarfraz Hussain Solangi 
Director Services 
	

Con 	nt to Vice-Chancellor 	Convener & Pro Vice-Chancellor 
Mt.:ET. Jamshoro 	 on Higher Education. CoS 	 ti.i . 'Matta Campus 



Engr. 'I'anveer Gulfam Memon 	Mu ha 	Ali Khowaja 
Assistant Engineer / Inc. Water Supply Bursa 
S.U. Engineering Wing 	 University of Sindh 

A TTENDANCE SHEET 

The following contractors attended the meeting of Procurement Committee held 
• on 13-09-2017 at 01:00 p.m. in office of the Executive Engineer, Sindh University Engineering 

Wing, Jamshoro for the work of Digging 100 Nos. New I loles / Pits for Planting New Tress ; 
Plants at backside of Faculty of Pharmacy. 

Sr. # 	 Name of Contractor 	 SiEnature 

I 	M/s Ali Anwar Scehar 

2. M/s Jani Traders 

 

3. M/s Muhammad Radial Contractor 

4. M/s l3arkat Ali Jun(*) 

 

Engr. Allah Bux Solangi 
Incharge Executive Engineer 
S.U. Engineering Wing 

Engr. bdul Al 	Memon 
Executive Engine 
Building Division amshoro 

V Engr. Kazi Riaz Hussan Qureshi 
Director Services 
MI I 	Jamshoro 

Dr. 	i Abro 
Consultant to Vice-Chancellor 
on I lipher Education, UoS 

Prof. Dr. Sarfraz Hussain Solangi 
Convener & Pro Vice-Chancellor 
S.U. Thatta Campus 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

